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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (“Flowserve International”), a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and havipg a
place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039 is

the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark registrations and applications for

trademark registrations all as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part her¢of.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE HOLDINGS, INC. (“Flowserve Holdings™), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and havigg a
place of business at 222 W. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039, is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said tradegnark

registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized thereby, hereinafter referred to collectively as “TRADEMARKS”.

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that for value received, Flowserve International by
these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Flowserve Holdings, effective as of]

September 30, 1998, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS ] the
same to be held and enjoyed by Flowserve Holdings for its own use and benefit and for

the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully anfd

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Flowserve International if| this
assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason

of past infringement of said TRADEMARKS with the right to sue for and collect the
same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives.

Flowserve International hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire
interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its

duly authorized officer this & day of April, 2000.
Sy

Flowserve International, Inc.

By: [
Ronald F." Shyff\-/

Vice President, Secretary and
General Counsel

Document No. R041900F9
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State of Texas )
) 8§S
County of Dallas )

On % & 2000, before me, o ﬁéc.,_, N ,‘é LA o personally appeared Rongld

F. Shuff, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

attached written instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf pf
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Document No. R041900F4
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK COUNTRY
ACCORD U.S.
AUTOMAX INC & Design U.sS.
CENTURA U.S.
PHAROS U.S.
PHAZER U.S.
ULTRASWITCH U.S.
FLOWSERVE U.S.
FLOWSERVE U.S.
FLOWSERVE U.S.
FLOWSERVE U.sS.
FLOWSERVE U.S.

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

1,597,174
1,517,015
1,721,600
1,652,259
1,828,775
1,647,324
2,333,567
2,286,139
2,261,469
2,261,470

2,333,568

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FLOWSERVE

U.S.

COUNTRY

SER. NO.

75/312,447
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - EXHIBIT A (continued)

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK COUNTRY
AUTOMAX (stylized) Australia
AUTOMAX (stylized) Australia
AUTOMAX Benelux
AUTOMAX INC & Design France
AUTOMAX Germany
AUTOMAX (stylized) [taly
AUTOMAX INC & Design South Korea
AUTOMAX INC & Design South Korea
AUTOMAX Saudi Arabia
AUTOMAX Saudi Arabia
AUTOMAX Singapore
AUTOMAX INC & Design South Africa
AUTOMAX INC & Design South Africa
AUTOMAX INC & Design Spain
AUTOMAX INC & Design Spain
AUTOMAX United Kingdom
AUTOMAX United Kingdom

FOREIGN PENDING APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK

AUTOMAX
AUTOMAX

AUTOMAX

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

COUNTRY

India
India

Singapore

REG. NO.

617760
617761

542479
495315
2101813
00678836

316236
307062

316/55
316/56

S/9706/93

93/11482
93/11483

1793584
1793585

1555542
1555501

SER. NO.

613705
613706

S/9707/93
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